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Loais Yagoda, Referee

(RrotherhoodofRailvay,Airlincand

t
steamship clerks, Frel.ght Irandlers,

:PARTIRSTQDISHw:  (
&press and statial Baployes

(SoiltheM  Pacific Tmmportation  Canpang
( (Pacific Lines).

SCMRBRT OF CLAM: Claiaofthe  SystemCoWittee'6fthe Brotherhood
GL-8425, that:

“(a) The Southern Facific Transportation Caapans violated the
crvrentUczks'~~trhcnit~cd~.L.R.Melloirbmservice
for a period of ninety (90) days f&bwing fornnl investigation at which
itcclnplctelyfaFtcdto~tainthefhar~br~tagainst~,and,

(b) The Southern Fwific Psnsportation  company shall nw
imsdiatalg restore I&. Kilo to service with vacation, health, welfare
and scni~ityri~ts~ircd,andhis  psrsonal record cleared of the
charge."

OPlRIatOFROARD: Wedonotfindintherecordaconvincingshowing
that, as contended by Claimmnt's representatives,

notice to -t of charge onwhichhevasto be tried, didnot
complywithther sqdmmats0fRule47thattheaccarredbcgivena
written notice of the precise charges against him. The fact thatthe
notice usedthelaa~wge  thatClaimarrt"nsj  be" inviolation  ofRule
810, did not leave anyuncertainty  ccmcernin~ the exactoccurrences to
whichhevas  requestedto besnsuerable,  ipMnrch as the days of absence
with which investigati~  vas to concern itself vere precisely stated (it
is stipulatedthatthe days involvedtotalled  36, not39 thehigher
fie[luehatingbeenPsadkcs~eoietypogaphicdLerrarj~thcBdLe
whose violationwas  to be investi&ed  (Rule8lO)vas quoted  inpertinent
andapplicablepart.

Clairmnt's
In short, the notice was such as not to leave aqy dtxbt in
mind that he vas to be tried for being "absent...from  Bg

eu@@Wiitni~tpropera~ty"  and "caMnued failraa...to
protect@~eaa;losment"  arising azt of absences on certain exactly
identified dates.
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As for the merits of the charges onwhich Carrier acted aad
the appropriateness of the ninety (gC)days suspension imposed therefor,
it mast first  be observed that the parties do not disagree on certain
facts: (a) over aperiod of65 days covered bythe charge,  claimant
worked12 shifts art ofatotal of~46 avai3able shifts, (b) some of
theseabsences ran conse~~tivelyfor onetothreeworkdaya,otbera  for
sir m sevwcwwcutive  workdays and onepsriod,ifrestdays  are
~~~~rswellss~daykrhcnfarpcrs~laavaaodtwodsyaf~
military service (inexplicably in the Pidst of a continuous span of
absence attributed to sickness) during which Claimnt was off Frau
workforspsriod  of 33 consecutive days caamcncingFebruary8,1976,
and18 of19 wrkdap 5.nlateFebrum-y and earlyMnrch,1976, (c)for
all but the few Qys far which personal business and.militwy service
were givenas thereasons,ClaimntcaJled  inthathewas out sick,
scmstimes  thathewould  be out contimmuslyfora fewdays because of
this,wsttiaesf~~pledaJTatatirne~th~suchdaysr+pestedly
fciiloweeach  other for substantial consecutivepriods, (d)onnone  of
these occasionswas Qaimnteitheraskedfor  orhimselfoffereda
doctor's statewnt to kpport his claim of illness (nor do we find in
the record, incl

-7
investigation hearing, any identification of said

illness  or Ulnesses .

Carrier cites a Ccqany Rule which states, in pertinent part.:

%cgoffsfromseventotwenty-ninedays~~~&be
requestedinwritingand beapprovedby  Mate
superviscu" and I...written authorization is not
required for an absence when such absence is caused
~snolplogeebdngandvthe~sreoia~ician
in such cases, the identAficatioa of the attending
physician !mut be disclosed."

We sgree with Carrier that Claimant was in violation of this
qle, %ut we belhve also that si&ficant influence mat be given to
the evidence pointed aat by Orgaaizaticm thatduringthe entire period
of these repeatedsad  extensive absences,Carriernever  questioned the
m faith of Claiwnt's assertionthathewas  out for sick reasons or
dermnded~icsl  certificationtherefor.

E&we find two other factors in the recordalso of significant
effect m the instant claim.
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One of these is that prior to the series of absences on
which Carrier acted in the instant nutter and starting within a year
after the c-cewnt of his wplqywnt hera, c&lwnt had been called
to discussionswlth  supervisionfor  couusclllngandwarniqcmflve
different owasiws  eoncerninghis  absences *an assigned workdays
and rlolations of Rule 810. Itthus cannot~said(inspite ofthe
silence of wwgewat  &ring the latest span of protmcted absences)
that Carrierhadnuk givendoi, noticetoClainnat  of its expectations
in respect to absences and Rule 810 observance.

FiMuy, ra find det-tively ixlflwntial on this wtter
the fact thatClaim3atrefkv3edatinvestigationto sugglyanysupport
for thelegitiwcyofthe  absences forwhiqhhewasbeingtried.  He
gave no snslfers or evasive answers to questic4ls cc0cerning the nature
oihispvportedilhassea,rhathcrhehadhadadodor  orwhohis
doctorwas,and refuaedto srrpplyanyevidence  that he was Incapacitated
frcmvorkingonthosedqyshehad claiwd so to be.

Although it is truethatthe burden forprwing its case falls
on the accuser, nevezWMess, when in the presence of such a pips facie
shoeing of extensive aad protracted absences (without having been backed
rrpby~cwlrrgs~ aa&henticity  at the tims of occurrences, and meking
due allowance for Can&r*8 sluggishness innot hav%ngdemmded such
authentication when the# were ocm) evaluation of the case for the
accusedmast  take intoconsiderati~his Wureto establlsha
contravening defenseagainatthe chargethatthese  absences wers
najustifledwhen,atthetimhe  faoes his accusers therean,he offers
no evidence of the validity of these absences for the reasons uhich had
been asserted by him therefor. Suchavoidanceofself-defense
wcessarilyweakens the credibilityofCla5mnt~s  case.

Wec~~~ethstCarrivwssjuatiiiediniindingthstamarr
crediblecasehadbeenestablishedinsupport  ofthetidLaficm3  charged
thanbyt.hedenialeffortsofClaiwnt. We believe, however, for the
circuwtawes, that. the discipline iqpoeed was acessive and will awed
thatitbeawnded to a more appropriate me for said circumstances.

Theclaimwillbepartia.U3sustsinedin ~peMl.ty~~. ~-.
hall be amendedto a twenty (20) day suspension and anylostearnings

"iles8 incolat  earned elseuhere) frcatthe tuenty-first (2lst)througb
the ninetieth (90th) day of Claimnt's suspension shall be paid to him
by Carrier.
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FINDINGS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole
record and all the evidence, finds and holds:

That the psrties waived oral hearing;
.

That the Carrier and the -loyes involved in this dispute
.-- are respectively Cam-i&r and Employees within the meaninS of the Railway

Labor Act, as approvedJune 2l,lg%;

That this Division of the Adjustment Board has jurisdiction
over the dispute involvedherein; and

'Ehat the discip;line was excessive and is mdifled.

A W A R D

Claimsustainedper Cpinim.  -
.

.
HATIOI?ALRAILROADAAN~TKEI~TXJARD

By Order of Third Division

A!iTEST:
Executive Secretary

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 3lst dayof July1978.


